

News Release

25 December 2016

SHUAA Capital Acquires 14% stake in Khaleeji Commercial Bank

SHUAA Capital, the UAE's premier financial services firm, today announced that it has concluded a 14% (147,106,849 shares) of ownership stake in Khaleeji Commercial Bank ("KHCB") the subsidiary of GFH Financial Group, and Bahrain's leading Islamic retail bank.

KHCB is considered one of the fast growing commercial banks in the region, with a paid up capital of 105 million Bahraini Dinars and total assets of 709 million Bahraini Dinars. KHCB has also reported a net profit attributable to shareholders of the bank of 4.58 million Bahraini Dinars for the nine months ended 30 September 2016, with annual growth rate reaching up to 120% over the last two years.

Commenting on this transaction, Mr. Jassim Al Seddiqi, Chairman of SHUAA Capital: "We are very delighted to have completed this important transaction of 14% in KHCB. It is considered to be one of the fast growing Islamic banks in the region, and we will further drive this growth by support from SHUAA Capital and Abu Dhabi Financial Group (ADFG).

He concluded, "It is with no doubt that the shareholders' value will see substantial growth if KHCB obtains final approvals to list on the Dubai Financial Market".

-Ends-

SHUAA Capital psc ('SHUAA') is an integrated financial services Group headquartered in the United Arab Emirates. The firm services corporate and institutional clients as well as family businesses and high-net-worth-individuals with expertise in the areas of Capital Markets, Investment Banking Advisory and Acquisition, Credit and Asset Management. SHUAA was established in 1979 and is a public shareholding company, regulated as a financial investment company



by the UAE Central Bank; its stocks are listed on the Dubai Financial Market. www.shuaa.com

For further information, please contact SHUAA Capital's Corporate Communications Department: +971 4 3651 872 ccdesk@SHUAA.com